

Brilliant Group B.V.

Typograaf 19 | 6921 VB Duiven | Nederland

T: +31(0)26-3190590
 F: +31(0)26-3190591
 M: info@hygienepartner.nl
 W: www.hygienepartner.nl

KvK: 09165733

BTW.NR: NL818007047B01 **IBAN:** NL95INGB0652117961

BIC: INGBNL2A

Brilliant Group

Voedselveiligheidsverklaring

Artikelnummer en artikelnaam

109340.030.00	Afdekhoes blokpallet C&P PE 105x125x25 cm 30 mu blauw
109340.060.00	Afdekhoes blokpallet C&P PE 105x125x25 cm 30 mu geel
109341.030.00	Afdekhoes europallet C&P PE 85x125x25 cm 30 mu blauw
109342.030.00	Afdekhoes normwagen C&P PE 72x84x25 cm 30 mu blauw
109342.060.00	Afdekhoes normwagen C&P PE 72x84x25 cm 30 mu geel
109342.020.00	Afdekhoes normwagen C&P PE 72x84x25 cm 30 mu groen
109342.070.00	Afdekhoes normwagen C&P PE 72x84x25 cm 30 mu oranje
109342.048.00	Afdekhoes normwagen C&P PE 72x84x25 cm 30 mu paars
109342.040.00	Afdekhoes normwagen C&P PE 72x84x25 cm 30 mu rood
109342.090.00	Afdekhoes normwagen C&P PE 72x84x25 cm 30 mu zwart





Brilliant Group B.V.

Typograaf 19 | 6921 VB Duiven | Nederland

T: +31(0)26-3190590
 F: +31(0)26-3190591
 M: info@hygienepartner.nl
 W: www.hygienepartner.nl

KvK: 09165733

BTW.NR: NL818007047B01
IBAN: NL95INGB0652117961

BIC: INGBNL2A

Brilliant Group

Voedselveiligheidsverklaring

Afdekhoes C&P PE 30 mu

Declaration of compliance

with the legislation for materials and articles intended to come into

Contact with foodstuffs

Date: 18 Januari 2021

Reference: PE cover sheets & bags (blue/transparent/black)

We declare that the above-mentioned product(s) supplied by (fill in company name) is/are in compliance with:

EC:

- Framework Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (dated 27-10-2004)
- Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (including the amendments)
- Regulation 2023/2006 on GMP (dated 29-12-2006)
- Regulation 94/62/EC on Packaging and Packing Waste and Heavy Metals

In addition, it is the responsibility of our customers (of: of the downstream user(s)) to determine that their use of our product(s) is safe, and according to the information given in this document, lawful and technically suitable so that no change in flavour, taste or organoleptic properties occur. Because use conditions and applicable laws may differ from one location to another, the customer is responsible for determining whether products and information in this document are appropriate for the customers use. The purchaser remains responsible for determining whether the use complies with all relevant regulations. The migration tests are carried out conform the European Directive 2011/10/EC and according the test method described in EN 1186.

The product(s) are tested under the next conditions

Food stimulant: Water, Acetic Acid (3%), Ethanol (50%) and Vegetable oil

Test time: 0,5 hours
Test Temperature: 100°C

Surface/volume ratio: <10 mg/dm2

07/2024



Brilliant Group B.V.

Typograaf 19 | 6921 VB Duiven | Nederland

T: +31(0)26-3190590
 F: +31(0)26-3190591
 M: info@hygienepartner.nl
 W: www.hygienepartner.nl

KvK: 09165733

BTW.NR: NL818007047B01
IBAN: NL95INGB0652117961

BIC: INGBNL2A

The product(s) are tested under the next conditions

Food stimulant: Water, Acetic Acid (3%), Ethanol (50%) and Vegetable oil

Test time: 10 days

Test Temperature: 40°C

Surface/volume ratio: <10 mg/dm2

It should be noted that the product(s) has been tested for the abovementioned forms of usage and conditions. Therefore, it will be the sole responsibility of the downstream user(s) to determine that the usage of the product(s) complies with the information given in this document and is safe, lawful and technically suitable so that no change in flavour, taste or organoleptic properties occurs. In case the product(s) will be used in a different manner than tested, the information in this declaration of compliance will not apply and the downstreamer users shall be responsible for the compliance with the specific legislation and regulation(s).

Additional information:

This product should be treated and stored under specific conditions:

Not relevant

The following dual use additives1, monomers and/or additives with SML are used:

Chemical name	CASRN or PM/REF 2	Assesed by	Limit
n/a			

1 According to Regulations 95/31/EG, 95/45/EG or 96/77/EG on respectively sweeteners, colourants and other authorised additives

2 CASRN: CAS Reference Number; PM/REF: Packaging Material Reference Number

The information included in this document is valid from the stated version date until this document is superseded. Because of possible changes in the underlying legislation and regulations, as well as possible changes in our products, we cannot guarantee that the status of this document will remain unchanged. We, therefore, recommend our customers to verify the regulatory status periodically by accessing our department of Health Safety and Environment (fill in the person/department who is/are responsible). It will be renewed in all cases where the previous conformity is no longer ensured and in case of changes in the regulations.